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2026 Badge Key Dates

Process    Date

Team Entries Open via Match Centre Tuesday, 10th February 

Team Entries Close Tuesday, 17th March

TNSW Pre Grading 23rd-27th March

Women’s Grading Tuesday, 31st March

Men’s Grading Wednesday, 1st April

Grading Released Thursday, 2rd April

Badge Draw Complete / Released Friday, 10th April

Submit Requests to Change Badge Draw Close Wednesday, 15th April

Badge Final Draw Completed & Released Tuesday, 21st April 

Thursday Ladies Badge Starts Thursday, 30th April

Saturday Badge Starts Saturday 2nd May



2026 Badge Season Dates

Saturday Badge 

Round Date

1 2nd May 

2 9th May

3 16th May

4 23rd May

5 30th May

June Long Weekend – 1 week off

6 13th June

7 20th June

8 27th June

July School Holidays – 3 weeks off 

9 25th July 

10 1st August

11 8th August

12 15th August

13 22nd August

14 29th August

SF 5th September

F 12th September 

(Spare) F 19th September

Thursday Ladies Badge 

Round Date

1 30th April 

2 7th May

3 14th May

4 21st May

5 28th May

6 4th June

7 11th June

8 18th June

9 25th June

10 2nd July

July School Holidays – 2 weeks off 

11 23rd July

12 30th July

13 6th August

14 13th August

SF 20th August

F 27th August

(Spare) F 3rd September 


	Slide 1
	Slide 2: 2026 Badge Key Dates
	Slide 3: 2026 Badge Season Dates

